2483583351 P. 06/10 Atty. Docket No.: STYL 0152 PUS

FORM PTQ-1595 (Modified)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Offic	cc: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Victor Alfred Ptak	Name: Advance Watch Company, Ltd.			
John E. Nemazi	Internal Address: (same as below)			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: 25800 Sherwood			
3. Nature of conveyance:	35 35 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
AssignmentMerger	City W			
Security AgreementChange of Name	City: Warren State: MI Zip: 48091			
X Other Correct Assignor Ptak's last name (typing error) REEL/FRAME: 013457/0041 Execution Date: 3/3/03, 2/20/03	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached?YesXNo			
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	e execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/271,898	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attache	cd? Yes X No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Michael D. Turner				
Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C.	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 1.21(h)) \$40.00			
1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor	Enclosed			
City: Southfield State: MI ZIP: 48075	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account			
or send by facsimile to 248-358-3351	8. Deposit Account Number: 02_3978			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tru document.	te and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original			
Michael D. Turner, Reg. No. 52,306	March 12, 2003			
Name of Person Signing S	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sho	ct, attachments, and document:5			

REEL: 013476 FRAME: 0779

P.05/10

Electronic Version 1.1.0

03/05/2003 800005506

Stylesheet Version: 1.1.0

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name:

Nemazi, John E.

Execution Date: 02/20/2003

<u>02/20/2003</u> Ptak MDT 3/11/03

Riak Victor Alfred

Execution Date: 03/03/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:

Advance Watch Company, Ltd.

Street Address: 25800 Sherwood

Internal Address:

City:

Warren

State:

MICHIGAN

Country:

Postal Code:

48091

PROPERTY NUMBERS

Application Number: 10271898

Number of Properties: 1

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence via facsimile to FAX NUMBER: 248-358-3351

CORRESPONDENCE DATA:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when a fax number

has not been provided or the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 022045

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: John E. Nemazi DATE SIGNED: 03/05/2003

PATENT

REEL: 013476 FRAME: 0780

Atty, Docket No. STYL 0152 PUS.

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Victor Alfred Ptak and John E. Nemazi, of 46160 Litchfield Dr., Plymouth, MI, 48170 and 4373 Stoneleigh, Bloomfield Hills, MI, 48302-2159, respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to Advance Watch Company, Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan and having a place of business at 25800 Sherwood, Warren, MI, 48091, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

AIRBRUSH

AIRBRUSH				
set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by us on the day of, 20, and on the day of, 20, respectively; or				
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on $10-15-2002$, Application No. $10/271.898$ (we hereby authorize our attorney to insert the application filing date and number when they become known).				
including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.				
And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.				
And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein. Date: 3 - 3 , 2003 VICTOR ALFRED PTAK				
Date:, 2003				

(SEAL)

Arty, Docket No. STYL 0153 PUS

STATE OF			
COUNTY OF Macond			
On this	to be the persons same for the uses	and burboses meren	, 2003, personally appeared before me executed the above instrument, and mentioned.
		Thelin	muselliam.
(SEAL)		Notary Public My Commission exp Hittigation	
STATE OF MICHIGAN)			
COUNTY OF OAKLAND) SS			
On this	day of		, 2003, personally appeared before me
John E. Nemazi, to me known acknowledged that he executed the	to be the person	Damed in and will	CYCLOTCH OF TOOLS HOP MILES
		Notary Public	
		My Commission exp	birez

Atty. Docket No. STYL 0152 PUS

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Victor Alfred Ptak and John E. Nemazi, of 46160 Litchfield Dr., Plymouth, MI, 48170 and 4373 Stoneleigh, Bloomfield Hills, MI, 48302-2159, respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to Advance Watch Company, Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan and having a place of business at 25800 Sherwood, Warren, MI, 48091, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

	AII	RBRUSH			
set forth in the app the day of	lication for Unite	ed States Le , 20, ctively; or	etters Patent and on th	executed be	oy us on day of
for which an ap /0-/5-02 authorize our attor they become know	, Applica ney to insert the	tion No.	10/271,8	ී 9ිප (we	hereby
including the right of said to make applications and t and all foreign countries i election, and we hereby as or other legal representation in all countries, including continuations, continuation	o receive Letters in its or their own ssign, sell and se wes, all rights of ing all application	Patent for n name or r t over to sai priority in a ons claiming	said inventi names, or in id ASSIGN and to said g benefit o	ons and dis nour name: EE, its such inventions of the filing	scoveries in any s, at its or their cessors, assigns and discoveries g date hereof,
And we here representatives to execute and all kinds and in any ASSIGNEE, its successor secure thereto the rights h	and all countri rs, assigns or otl	rs, including ies and to p her legal re	g application perform an presentative	ns for Lette y and all a	ers Patent of any acts which said
And we her inconsistent with the right	reby represent as s granted herein.		that we ha	ve not gra	nted any rights
Date:,	2003	VICTOR	ALFRED F	TAK	
Date: 2 - 20 ,	2003	JOHN E.	NEMAZI		

PATENT REEL: 013476 FRAME: 0783

Atty. Docket No. STYL 0152 PUS

STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) ss.	
On this day of	, 2003, personally appeared before me rsons named in and who executed the above instrument, and e uses and purposes therein mentioned.
(SEAL)	Notary Public My Commission expires:
STATE OF MICHIGAN)) ss. COUNTY OF OAKLAND)	
On this SOHA day of Fellowing day of Color of the person cknowledged that he executed the same for the use	, 2003, personally appeared before me on named in and who executed the above instrument, and see and purposes therein mentioned.
	Notary Public My Commission expires:
SEAL)	CAROLYN G. BIELANIEC MOTARY PUBLIC LIVINGSTON CO., MI
	JY COMMISSION EXPINES May 14, 200

-2-

PATENT REEL: 013476 FRAME: 0784

RECORDED: 03/12/2003